Mayes v. Ohashi et al

Doc. 16

and the Court should assist in the service of this matter. Further, the Court has previously assisted Plaintiff in the service of this matter on Defendant Ohashi. Dkt. #9. Plaintiff has provided sufficient information to effect service of the Summons and Complaint. Accordingly, the Court grants his motion.

Having reviewed Plaintiff's Motion, and for the reasons stated above, the Court hereby finds and ORDERS:

- 1. Plaintiff's Motion for Court to Serve Summons (Dkt. #15) is GRANTED.
- 2. The Clerk SHALL issue Summons to Ace Parking Management, Inc. at the following address: CT Corporation System, 711 Capital Way S. Ste. 204, Olympia, WA 98501.
- 3. The United States Marshal shall send the following to Defendant Ace Parking by first class mail:
 - a. a copy of the Complaint (Dkt. #5) and of this Order;
 - b. a copy of the Summons;
 - c. two copies of the Notice of Lawsuit and Request for Waiver of Service of Summons;
 - d. a Waiver of Service of Summons; and
 - e. a return envelope, postage prepaid, addressed to the Clerk's Office.
- 4. All costs of service shall be advanced by the United States.
- 5. The Clerk SHALL assemble the necessary documents to effect service.
- 6. Defendant Ace Parking shall have **thirty** (30) days within which to return the Waiver of Service of Summons. If Defendant Ace Parking timely returns the signed Waiver, it shall have **sixty** (60) days after the date designated on the Notice of Lawsuit to file and serve an Answer or a motion directed to the Complaint, as permitted by Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. If Defendant Ace Parking fails to timely return the signed

Waiver, it will be personally served with a Summons and Complaint, and may be required to pay the full costs of such service, pursuant to Rule 4(d)(2). A Defendant who has been personally served shall file an Answer or motion permitted under Rule 12 within twenty-one (21) days after service.

Dated this 4th day of January 2019.

RICARDO S. MARTINEZ

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE